
Adams St. (10-22) -vs- MSU Denver (22-6)
3/28/2026 at Denver

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Maltos-Garcia (3-1)
Loss: Osaias Hinojosa (0-1)
Save: Carter Swan (4)
HBP: Osaias Hinojosa, A. Maltos-Garcia
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:08   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Adams St. 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 5 7 1
MSU Denver 2 4 0 0 0 0 X 6 11 0

Adams St. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Christian Altamirano 1b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Macs Carrillo ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Ayden Tauscher cf 4 0 2 4 0 0 0
Osaias Hinojosa p 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Josh Parks lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaiah Pruitt rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Seth Reker 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Gunner Martinez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Colton Johnson c 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
Totals 26 5 7 5 3 6 3

2B: Macs Carrillo (1); Seth Reker (1)
HBP: Macs Carrillo (1)
E: Osaias Hinojosa (1)
DP: 1

MSU Denver 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marques Abulhosn 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
River Jackson rf 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
Noah Wicks c 3 1 2 3 1 0 0
Michael Deitz 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Royce Vandine dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Blake Wilson 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Brayden Oram ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Luka Ruljancich lf 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Brooks Rasmussen cf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
A. Maltos-Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Adge p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Swan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 11 6 3 4 7

3B: Noah Wicks (1)
HR: Noah Wicks (1); Luka Ruljancich (1)
SH: Brooks Rasmussen (1)
SB: Brayden Oram (1); Brooks Rasmussen (1)
CS: Blake Wilson (1)
HBP: Brooks Rasmussen (1)
DP: 1

Adams St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Osaias Hinojosa (L, 0-1) 6.0 11 6 6 3 4 0 0 1 0 26 31 3 9 103
Totals 11 6 6 3 4 0 0 1 0 26 31 3 9 103

MSU Denver IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Maltos-Garcia (W, 3-1) 4.0 7 5 5 3 3 0 0 1 0 17 21 2 5 84
Joey Adge 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 15
Carter Swan (S, 4) 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 24
Totals 7 5 5 3 6 0 0 1 0 26 30 6 7 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Adams St. - Top of 1st ADA MSU
Christian Altamirano struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0
Macs Carrillo fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Ayden Tauscher grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBSFB). 0 0

MSU Denver - Bottom of 1st ADA MSU
Marques Abulhosn grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
River Jackson walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 0
Noah Wicks homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); River Jackson scored. 0 2
Michael Deitz grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2
Royce Vandine singled to center field (1-2 KFB). 0 2
Blake Wilson struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 0 2

Adams St. - Top of 2nd ADA MSU
Osaias Hinojosa walked (3-2 BFBBSB). 0 2
Josh Parks grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 F); Osaias Hinojosa out on the play. 0 2
Isaiah Pruitt grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2

MSU Denver - Bottom of 2nd ADA MSU
Brayden Oram singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 0 2
Brayden Oram stole second. 0 2
Brayden Oram advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 0 2
Luka Ruljancich homered to left center, 2 RBI (3-2 BFFBBFFFF); Brayden Oram scored. 0 4
Brooks Rasmussen singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 4
Brooks Rasmussen stole second. 0 4
Marques Abulhosn struck out swinging (1-2 FKFFBS). 0 4
River Jackson singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Brooks Rasmussen scored. 0 5
Noah Wicks tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); River Jackson scored. 0 6
Michael Deitz struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 6
Royce Vandine lined out to lf (1-0 B). 0 6

Adams St. - Top of 3rd ADA MSU
Seth Reker doubled down the rf line (2-1 BFB). 0 6
Gunner Martinez struck out looking (3-2 FBSFBFBK). 0 6
Colton Johnson singled to left field (0-0); Seth Reker advanced to third. 0 6
Christian Altamirano flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 6
Macs Carrillo doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Colton Johnson advanced to third; Seth Reker
scored. 1 6
Ayden Tauscher singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-2 KFF); Macs Carrillo scored; Colton Johnson scored. 3 6
Osaias Hinojosa singled up the middle (0-1 K); Ayden Tauscher advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b. 3 6

MSU Denver - Bottom of 3rd ADA MSU
Blake Wilson grounded out to 3b (0-2 SF). 3 6
Brayden Oram grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 6
Luka Ruljancich singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 3 6
Brooks Rasmussen hit by pitch (1-0 H); Luka Ruljancich advanced to second. 3 6
Marques Abulhosn struck out looking (3-2 BBFBKK). 3 6

Adams St. - Top of 4th ADA MSU
Josh Parks grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 6
Isaiah Pruitt grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBF). 3 6
Seth Reker singled to left field (0-0). 3 6



Gunner Martinez struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 3 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MSU Denver - Bottom of 4th ADA MSU
River Jackson singled up the middle (3-2 KFBBB). 3 6
Noah Wicks grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); River Jackson out on the play. 3 6
Michael Deitz flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 6

Adams St. - Top of 5th ADA MSU
Colton Johnson walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 6
Christian Altamirano walked (3-2 BFBKBFFFB); Colton Johnson advanced to second. 3 6
Macs Carrillo hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Christian Altamirano advanced to second; Colton Johnson advanced to
third. 3 6
Ayden Tauscher singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 FFBBFB); Macs Carrillo advanced to second; Christian
Altamirano scored; Colton Johnson scored. 5 6
Joey Adge to p for A. Maltos-Garcia. 5 6
Osaias Hinojosa struck out looking (3-2 FKBFBFBK). 5 6
Josh Parks flied out to lf (0-2 SF). 5 6
Isaiah Pruitt lined out to 2b (0-2 KSF). 5 6

MSU Denver - Bottom of 5th ADA MSU
Royce Vandine out at first 1b to p (0-0). 5 6
Blake Wilson singled to left field (1-1 BF). 5 6
Blake Wilson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 6
Brayden Oram grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 5 6

Adams St. - Top of 6th ADA MSU
Carter Swan to p for Joey Adge. 5 6
Seth Reker flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 5 6
Gunner Martinez struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 5 6
Colton Johnson struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 5 6

MSU Denver - Bottom of 6th ADA MSU
Luka Ruljancich singled up the middle (1-2 KBF). 5 6
Brooks Rasmussen grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Luka Ruljancich advanced to second. 5 6
Marques Abulhosn grounded out to 2b (0-0); Luka Ruljancich advanced to third. 5 6
River Jackson walked (3-1 BBBFB). 5 6
Noah Wicks walked (3-1 SBBBB); River Jackson advanced to second. 5 6
Michael Deitz fouled out to 1b (0-0). 5 6

Adams St. - Top of 7th ADA MSU
Christian Altamirano out at first 2b to p (0-0). 5 6
Macs Carrillo grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBFB). 5 6
Ayden Tauscher flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 5 6

MSU Denver - Bottom of 7th ADA MSU


